

# **POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE**

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status NAAC Re-accre
- NAAC Re-accreditated College

• DST - FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

### Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.) PRINCIPAL



+91 98226 21579



dranwarshaikh@gmail.com

# 7.1.2 The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and energy conservation measures

**Use of LED Tubes and Bulbs** 















# POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status
- NAAC Re-accreditated College

• DST - FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

### Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.) **PRINCIPAL** 



+91 98226 21579



dranwarshaikh@gmail.com

### The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and energy conservation measures

**Use of LED Tubes and Bulbs** 















# POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- · Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status • NAAC Re-accreditated College
- DST FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

#### Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.) **PRINCIPAL** 



+91 98226 21579



dranwarshaikh@gmail.com

#### 7.1.2 The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and energy conservation measures

#### **Use of Solar Energy**





# POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- NAAC Re-accreditated College • UGC - 2(f) & 12 (B) Status

• DST - FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

# Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.) **PRINCIPAL** 



+91 98226 21579



dranwarshaikh@gmail.com

#### 7.1.2 The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of energy and energy conservation measures

Use of sensor based solar powered street light and power efficient instruments such as AC and Refrigerator.









PRINCIPAL Poona College of Arts, Science & Commerce Camp, Punc-411001. Principal Office